BY SPEED POST/FAX



भारतीय मृदा विज्ञान संस्थान (भा०कृ०अनु०प०)

नबीबाग बैरसिया रोड, भोपाल - 462038

ICAR-Indian Institute of Soil Science

Nabibagh, Berasia Road, Bhopal-462038 (M.P.)

Tel. No. (0755)2747375 EPABX: 2730970/2734221 (Ext. No. 252 & 256) Fax. No. (075) 2733310

Web: www.iiss.nic.in

Date: 08-05-2017

Application No. 123-4/IISS/RTI/2017

Application No. 124-4/IISS/RTI/2017

To,

Sh. Mukesh C. Gondane C/O Tarun Chatterjee, 2nd Floor, Govind Nagar, Pantri, Raipur-492001 (C.G.)

Sub: Reply to information under RTI Act, 2005- reg.

Ref: Registration No. IIOSSS/R/2017/80001 dt. 27/04/2017 and IIOSSS/R/2017/80002 dt. 28/04/2017 ICAR Ref No: ICARH/R/2017/50165 dt. 27/04/25017 and ICARH/R/2017/50167 dt. 28/04/25017 Our Ref: 123-4/IISS/RTI/2017 dt. 27/04/2017 and 124-4/IISS/RTI/2017 dt. 28/04/2017

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the information in response to your application received online vide above reference transferred from ICAR HQ and received at this end under RTI Application No. 123-4/ IISS/ RTI/ 2017 dated 27/04/2017. The application was received again with application No. 124-4/ IISS/ RTI/ 2017 dated 28/04/2017 at this end. Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter. Further it is informed that the Appellate Authority is Director, ICAR-IISS, Bhopal and his telephone no. is 0755-2730946.

Yours sincerely

(R. Elanchezhian)

Principal Scientist & CPIO

Encl: Information containing one page





भा.कृ.अनु.प.- भारतीय मृदा विज्ञान संस्थान नबीबाग, बैरसिया रोड, भोपाल - ४६२०३८ **ICAR-Indian Institute of Soil Science**

Nabibagh, Berasia Road, Bhopal – 462 038 (M.P.)

Tel. No. (0755)2730970/2734221 (Ext. No. 233 & 256) Fax. No. (0755) 2733310

F.No.12-79/2017-Estt./

Date: 05/05/2017

To.

The Central Public Information Officer Indian Institute of Soil Science,

Bhopal - 462038

Reply under RTI Act 2005 - online application dated 26/04/2017 of Sh. Mukesh Sub: Gondane, C/o Tarun Chatterjee, 2nd Floor, Gurugovind Nagar, Raipur.

Sir,

Information sought by Sh. Mukesh Gondane, C/o Tarun Chatterjee, 2nd Floor, Gurugovind Nagar, Raipur vide his application dated 26/04/2017 is as under:

Appointment on Compassionate ground for the period of January 2010 to April 2017

| S.No. | Information Sought | Information Provided |
|-------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| 1 | No. of Applications received for | 02 |
| | appointment on Compassionate ground | 2.30 |
| 2 | List of Appointment given on this | |
| | period with their category either | Late Shri Babulal Malviya, |
| | Gen/SC/ST | Ex-SSS (SC) |
| 3 | Copy of Rejected cases of appointment | |
| | on Compassionate ground, when | W/o Late Shri Subhash |
| | compare with other similar cases has | Khare, Ex-SSS |
| | been considered for the above | |
| | mentioned period | |
| | | |

Besides, the applicant Shri Mukesh Gondane has submitted another application dated 27.04.2017 through ICAR in which he has sought the same information. Therefore, the said application dtd. 27.4.2017 may also be treated as disposed of with the above information.

Yours faithfully,

(S. K. Gupta)

Senior Administrative Officer